



WORLD KARATE FEDERATION

Recognized by the International Olympic
Committee (IOC)
Member of SportAccord and of
the International World Games Association (IWGA)

Report of Anti-Doping Matter

In accordance with Article 14.3.2 of the WKF Anti-Doping Rules, WKF reports that the athlete Mr. Nour Eldin ALKOURDI (Syria) has violated article 2.1 of the WKF Anti-Doping Rules (Presence of a prohibited substance - Clenbuterol).

Under WKF Anti-Doping Rules in force at the time of the violation, the National Federation has conducted the results management process and had determined the following consequences for the Anti-Doping rule violation

- 2 year ineligibility period, starting from 13th October 2014
- Disqualification of results obtained at the competition (Asian Games 2014)